BRISTOL CITY COUNCIL

The Local Authorities (Members Allowances)(England) Regulations 2003
(re: 2011 / 2012 financial year - 1 April 2011 - 31 March 2012)

In accordance with the Local Authorities (Members Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003 a
scheme for determining the level of allowances that councillors and co-optees could receive
during the 2011 / 2012 year was approved by the city council in accordance with
recommendations made by an independent review panel.

For the financial year 2011 / 2012 the basic remuneration for all councillors was £11,416 per
annum and for co-optees £571 per annum (both sums are deemed to cover the cost of any
business travel within Bristol). In addition to the basic remuneration, a special responsibility
allowance (SRA) is paid to some councillors and the Independent Co-optee chair of the
Standards Committee to reflect their special responsibilities over and above their role as ward
councillor/co-optee.

Details of the sums paid to councillors and co-optees during the financial year 2011 / 12 are set
out below:

SRA - Special Responsibility Allowance (e.g. Committee Chair, Executive Member,
Political Group Leader, including service on Appeals Committee)

DCA* - Dependant Carers' Allowance

T&S - Travelling (outside Bristol) and Subsistence

IT- Expenses for Broadband Connection and IT Equipment

Councillors
NAME BASIC SRA T&S DCA*/ NAME BASIC SRA T&S DCA*/
£ £ £ IT £ £ £ £ IT
£ £

P Abraham 11,416 12,028 10 S Kennedy-Hall 11,416 150
L Alexander 11,416 6060 T Kent 11,416 17,910 115
C Ann 11,416 2,926 M Khan* 10,188
M Bailey 11,416 6,020 J Kiely 11,416
S Beynon 11,416 5,660 240 B Knott 11,416 2,535
T Blythe 11,416 211 M Langley* 10,188
M Bradshaw 11,416 5,660 255/ T Leaman 11,416 350
M Brain 11,416 5,660 50 P Levy 11,416
F Breckels 11,416 J Lovell 11,416 300
C Campion- 11,416 20,065 300/ P Main 11,416 250 149
Smith
F Choudhury 11,416 4,900 C Martin* 10,188 109
B Clark* 10,188 B Massey** 6,437
S Comer 11,416 761 768 300 G Morgan 11,416 300
S Cook 11,416 21,066 D Morris 11,416 5366
C Davies 11,416 1211 D Naysmith 11,416 300
S Doubell 11,416 235 A Negus 11,416 20,065 225
R Eddy 11,416 14 J Norman 11,416 761 234
S Emmett 11,416 3,390 A Pearce 11,416
G Gollop 11,416 18,921 3,539 D Pickup 11,416 4,900 300
J Goulandris 11,416 6,020 120 G Poultney 11,416 18,290
T Green 11,416 K Quartley 11,416
P Hammond* 10,188 10,776 125 S Rayner 11,416 216
P Hanby* 10,188 134 J Rogers 11,416 20,065 300
F Hance 11,416 C Smith 11,416 7,795 216



N Harrison
P Hassell
A Havvock
M Hickman*
H Holland
G Hopkins
G.Hoyt*

B Hugill

C Jackson
B Janke

J Jethwa

11,416
11,416
11,416
10,188
11,416
11,416
10,188
11,416
11,416
11,416
11,416

*  Terms commenced 5" May 2011

3010

1,262
20,065

761
6,020
40,660

42

138

399

**  Term commenced 8" Sept 2011

300

21

180

J Smith 11,416
J Stevenson 11,416
R Stone 11,416
S Townsend 11,416
A Watson 11,416
M Weston 11,416
D Willingham 11,416
C Windows 11,416
M Wollacott 11,416
A Woodman 11,416
M Wright 11,416

Former Councillors (from 1% April to 9" May 2011)

Name

S Brown

S Crew

M Popham
M Cole

J Clark

Co-optees/ Independent Members

Name

A. Auset
J. Brown
A. Foot

T. Green
K. Guy

M. Hackett
K. Hall

R. Jones
J. Langley
R. Maggs

B. McLennan

H. Mott

£

1,122
1,244
1,260
1,472
1,595

Basic Allowance

£

519
518
571
571
571
95
399
95
527
1505
571
485

Name

M Golding

S O'Donnell

T. Potter

J Bowles (resigned 28/7)

Name

M. Neary
S. Ottewell
B. Pandya
W. Payne
R. Ritchie
P. Roberts
R. Sellers
E. Standen
D. Warden
R. White

M. Williams

150

4,783

4,900
5,393

5,317
5,100
5,543
2,535

71
240
39
16
300
143
25
1,228
2,025
1,228
3,784

Basic Allowance

£

281
571
359
411
571
508
571

95
571
571
527

No claims were made by co-optees in respect of dependant carers allowance (DCA) or
travelling and subsistence (T&S)

Details of the current members’ and co-optees allowances scheme can be inspected on the city
council's web site - bristol.gov.uk (NB, all public libraries and many council buildings have freely
accessible terminals), or at the Modern Records Office, B Bond, Smeaton Road.

27 June 2012

Stephen McNamara

Head of Legal Services



