BRISTOL CITY COUNCIL

The Local Authorities (Members Allowances)(England) Regulations 2003

(re: 2011 / 2012 financial year - 1 April 2011 - 31 March 2012)

In accordance with the Local Authorities (Members Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003 a scheme for determining the level of allowances that councillors and co-optees could receive during the 2011 / 2012 year was approved by the city council in accordance with recommendations made by an independent review panel.

For the financial year 2011 / 2012 the basic remuneration for all councillors was £11,416 per annum and for co-optees £571 per annum (both sums are deemed to cover the cost of any business travel within Bristol). In addition to the basic remuneration, a special responsibility allowance (SRA) is paid to some councillors and the Independent Co-optee chair of the Standards Committee to reflect their special responsibilities over and above their role as ward councillor/co-optee.

Details of the sums paid to councillors and co-optees during the financial year 2011 / 12 are set out below:

SRA - Special Responsibility Allowance (e.g. Committee Chair, Executive Member,

Political Group Leader, including service on Appeals Committee)

DCA* - Dependant Carers' Allowance

T&S - Travelling (outside Bristol) and Subsistence

IT - Expenses for Broadband Connection and IT Equipment

Councillors

NAME	BASIC	SRA	T&S	DCA*/	NAME	BASIC	SRA	T&S	DCA*/
	£	£	£	IT	£	£	£	£	IT
				£					£
P Abraham	11,416	12,028	10		S Kennedy-Hall	11,416	150		
L Alexander	11,416	6060			T Kent	11,416	17,910	115	
C Ann	11,416	2,926			M Khan*	10,188			
M Bailey	11,416	6,020			J Kiely	11,416			
S Beynon	11,416	5,660		240	B Knott	11,416	2,535		
T Blythe	11,416			211	M Langley*	10,188			
M Bradshaw	11,416	5,660		255	T Leaman	11,416	350		
M Brain	11,416	5,660		50	P Levy	11,416			
F Breckels	11,416				J Lovell	11,416			300
C Campion- Smith	11,416	20,065		300	P Main	11,416	250	149	
F Choudhury	11,416	4,900			C Martin*	10,188			109
B Clark*	10,188				B Massey**	6,437			
S Comer	11,416	761	768	300	G Morgan	11,416	300		
S Cook	11,416	21,066			D Morris	11,416	5366		
C Davies	11,416	1211			D Naysmith	11,416			300
S Doubell	11,416			235	A Negus	11,416	20,065		225
R Eddy	11,416		14		J Norman	11,416	761		234
S Emmett	11,416	3,390			A Pearce	11,416			
G Gollop	11,416	18,921	3,539		D Pickup	11,416	4,900		300
J Goulandris	11,416	6,020		120	G Poultney	11,416	18,290		
T Green	11,416				K Quartley	11,416			
P Hammond*	10,188	10,776		125	S Rayner	11,416			216
P Hanby*	10,188			134	J Rogers	11,416	20,065		300
F Hance	11,416				C Smith	11,416	7,795		216

N Harrison	11,416	3010		300	J Smith	11,416	150	71	
P Hassell	11,416				J Stevenson	11,416			
A Havvock	11,416			21	R Stone	11,416	4,783		240
M Hickman*	10,188				S Townsend	11,416			39
H Holland	11,416	1,262			A Watson	11,416	4,900		
G Hopkins	11,416	20,065	42		M Weston	11,416	5,393		
G.Hoyt*	10,188				D Willingham	11,416		16	
B Hugill	11,416	761	138		C Windows	11,416	5,317		300
C Jackson	11,416	6,020		180	M Wollacott	11,416	5,100		
B Janke	11,416	40,660	399		A Woodman	11,416	5,543		143
J Jethwa	11,416				M Wright	11,416	2,535		25

Former Councillors (from 1st April to 9th May 2011)

Name	£	Name	£
S Brown	1,122	M Golding	1,228
S Crew	1,244	S O'Donnell	2,025
M Popham	1,260	T. Potter	1,228
M Cole	1,472	J Bowles (resigned 28/7)	3,784
J Clark	1,595		

Co-optees/ Independent Members

Name	Basic Allowance		Name	Basic Allowance	
	£			£	
A. Auset	519		M. Neary	281	
J. Brown	518		S. Ottewell	571	
A. Foot	571		B. Pandya	359	
T. Green	571		W. Payne	411	
K. Guy	571		R. Ritchie	571	
M. Hackett	95		P. Roberts	508	
K. Hall	399		R. Sellers	571	
R. Jones	95		E. Standen	95	
J. Langley	527		D. Warden	571	
R. Maggs	1505		R. White	571	
B. McLennan	571		M. Williams	527	
H. Mott	485				

No claims were made by co-optees in respect of dependant carers allowance (DCA) or travelling and subsistence (T&S)

Details of the current members' and co-optees allowances scheme can be inspected on the city council's web site - bristol.gov.uk (NB, all public libraries and many council buildings have freely accessible terminals), or at the Modern Records Office, B Bond, Smeaton Road.

 ^{*} Terms commenced 5th May 2011
** Term commenced 8th Sept 2011